100%

100%

100%

89.48%

CHPT Japan
Co.,Ltd.

Chunghwa
Precision Test

Tech.
International,

Ltd.

Chunghwa
Precision Test

Tech USA
Corporation

75%

100%

Chunghwa
Telecom

(Thailand)
Co., Ltd.

80.27%

100%

60%

- 15 -

 1.

 2.

 3.

 (1)

A.

107

a.

- 16 -

b.

i .

ii .

c.

- 17 -

106

a.

b.

c.

- 18 -

d.

B.

107

12

12

12

- 19 -

106

- 20 -

C.

107

106

 (2)

A.

B.

- 21 -

 (3)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (4)

106

107

- 22 -

 4.

107

( )

( )

( )

- 23 -

106

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

( )

( )

- 24 -

( )

 5.

106

- 25 -

( )

107

106

( )

107

( )

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

- 26 -

107 1 1

106 12 31

IFRS 9

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS 9

  IAS 39  IFRS 9  IAS 39  IFRS 9

   $ 28,824,935   $ 28,824,935  (1)

   53,888   53,888  (2)

   5,696,983   7,538,848  (2)

   40,158,885   40,158,885  (1)

   39,725,662   39,725,662

   578   578
   850   850  (3)

107 1 1

I A S  3 9

107 1 1

I F R S  9

107 1 1

107 1 1

107 1 1

  $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

IAS 39

   -   53,888   -   53,888   6,149   (  6,149 )   -  (2)
   -   53,888   -   53,888   6,149   (  6,149 )   -

 (  578 )   -   -   (  578 )   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39
107 1 1

   -   5,696,983   1,841,865   7,538,848   1,515,525   327,177   (  837 )  (2)
   -   5,696,983   1,841,865   7,538,848   1,515,525   327,177   (  837 )

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
 IAS
39

   -   68,983,820   -   68,983,820   -   -   -  (1)

   -   68,983,820   -   68,983,820   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39

   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   -   -
   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39

   -   (  850 )   -   (  850 )   -   -   -  (3)
   -   (  850 )   -   (  850 )   -   -   -

   ( $ 578 )   $35,008,179   $ 1,841,865   $36,849,466   $ 1,521,674   $ 321,028   ( $ 837 )

- 27 -

 (1)

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (2) IAS 39

IFRS 9

6,149 556,243

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1,841,865 1,842,702 837

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1,515,525

1,515,525

 (3)

107

1,175 4,283

3,108

- 28 -

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

107 1 1

IFRS 15

- 29 -

 1 0 7 1 1

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ -   $ 6,065,126   $ 6,065,126
   $31,941,094   (  117,911 )   $31,823,183

   $ 8,839,615   (  132,086 )   $ 8,707,529
   $ 2,188,173   (  7,628 )   $ 2,180,545

   $ 2,182,758   132,086   $ 2,314,844
   $ -   3,916,924   $ 3,916,924

   $ -   2,474,143   $ 2,474,143
   $12,330,654

   $ -   $ 8,003,855   $ 8,003,855
   $ 4,725,698   2,226,691   $ 6,952,389
   $ 188,744   (  87,572 )   $ 101,172

   $ 8,841,858   (  8,841,858 )   $ -
   $ 1,081,156   71,690   $ 1,152,846

   $ -   2,626,319   $ 2,626,319
   $ 3,612,391   (  3,612,391 )   $ -

   $ 3,457,677   1,072,427   $ 4,530,104
   $ 1,459,161

  $37,202,683   $10,871,493   $48,074,176

IFRS 15

  107 6 30
   $ 5,233,204

   (  121,641 )
   (  82,004 )

   (  9,783 )
   82,004

   2,562,011
   1,841,140

   $ 9,504,931

- 30 -

  107 6 30
   $ 9,735,037
   1,633,171
   (  53,936 )

   (  10,388,466 )
   214,798

   2,359,992
   (  3,376,220 )

   1,057,526
   $ 1,181,902

   $ 8,323,029

IFRS 15

107 4 1

6 30
 107 1 1

6 30
   ( $ 2,249,369 )   ( $ 2,506,826 )
   360,846   702,101
   82,231   (  66,943 )
   (  2,692,446 )   (  3,141,984 )

   (  508,917 )   (  593,520 )
   ( $ 2,183,529 )   ( $ 2,548,464 )